TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372399

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perk.com Inc.		02/08/2016	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viggle Inc.	
Street Address:	902 Broadway	
Internal Address:	11th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property TypeNumberWord MarkRegistration Number:4258467VIGGLERegistration Number:4302495VIGGLERegistration Number:4314202VIGGLERegistration Number:4411966NEXTGUIDERegistration Number:4440604LOYALIZERegistration Number:4310180VRegistration Number:4314203V VIGGLERegistration Number:4055671WATCHPOINTSSerial Number:85002309UMEERegistration Number:3999832DRAFTDAYRegistration Number:4413018CHOOSE DIGITALSerial Number:85245333FUNCTION(X)				
Registration Number: 4302495 VIGGLE Registration Number: 4314202 VIGGLE Registration Number: 4411966 NEXTGUIDE Registration Number: 4440604 LOYALIZE Registration Number: 4310180 V Registration Number: 4314203 V VIGGLE Registration Number: 4055671 WATCHPOINTS Serial Number: 85002309 UMEE Registration Number: 3999832 DRAFTDAY Registration Number: 4413018 CHOOSE DIGITAL	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4314202 VIGGLE Registration Number: 4411966 NEXTGUIDE Registration Number: 4440604 LOYALIZE Registration Number: 4310180 V Registration Number: 4314203 V VIGGLE Registration Number: 4055671 WATCHPOINTS Serial Number: 85002309 UMEE Registration Number: 3999832 DRAFTDAY Registration Number: 4413018 CHOOSE DIGITAL	Registration Number:	4258467	VIGGLE	
Registration Number: 4411966 NEXTGUIDE Registration Number: 4440604 LOYALIZE Registration Number: 4310180 V Registration Number: 4314203 V VIGGLE Registration Number: 4055671 WATCHPOINTS Serial Number: 85002309 UMEE Registration Number: 3999832 DRAFTDAY Registration Number: 4413018 CHOOSE DIGITAL	Registration Number:	4302495	VIGGLE	
Registration Number: 4440604 LOYALIZE Registration Number: 4310180 V Registration Number: 4314203 V VIGGLE Registration Number: 4055671 WATCHPOINTS Serial Number: 85002309 UMEE Registration Number: 3999832 DRAFTDAY Registration Number: 4413018 CHOOSE DIGITAL	Registration Number:	4314202	VIGGLE	
Registration Number: 4310180 V Registration Number: 4314203 V VIGGLE Registration Number: 4055671 WATCHPOINTS Serial Number: 85002309 UMEE Registration Number: 3999832 DRAFTDAY Registration Number: 4413018 CHOOSE DIGITAL	Registration Number:	4411966	NEXTGUIDE	
Registration Number: 4314203 V VIGGLE Registration Number: 4055671 WATCHPOINTS Serial Number: 85002309 UMEE Registration Number: 3999832 DRAFTDAY Registration Number: 4413018 CHOOSE DIGITAL	Registration Number:	4440604	LOYALIZE	
Registration Number:4055671WATCHPOINTSSerial Number:85002309UMEERegistration Number:3999832DRAFTDAYRegistration Number:4413018CHOOSE DIGITAL	Registration Number:	4310180	V	
Serial Number: 85002309 UMEE Registration Number: 3999832 DRAFTDAY Registration Number: 4413018 CHOOSE DIGITAL	Registration Number:	4314203	V VIGGLE	
Registration Number: 3999832 DRAFTDAY Registration Number: 4413018 CHOOSE DIGITAL	Registration Number:	4055671	WATCHPOINTS	
Registration Number: 4413018 CHOOSE DIGITAL	Serial Number:	85002309	UMEE	
	Registration Number:	3999832	DRAFTDAY	
Serial Number: 85245333 FUNCTION(X)	Registration Number:	4413018	CHOOSE DIGITAL	
	Serial Number:	85245333	FUNCTION(X)	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4168657380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168658244 Email:

efan@torys.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005726 FRAME: 0612

900353440

Correspondent Name: Edward Fan

Address Line 1: 79 Wellington Street West

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35382-2003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Fan

SIGNATURE: /Edward Fan/

DATE SIGNED: 02/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005726 FRAME: 0613

RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "**Release**") is made by Perk.com Inc., an Ontario Corporation having a principal place of business at 150 Caroline Street, Suite 400, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 0A5 (the "**Secured Party**") in favor of Viggle Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 902 Broadway 11th Floor, New York, New York 10010 ("**Releasee**").

WHEREAS Secured Party and Releasee are parties to a Security Agreement dated as of the 13th day of December, 2015 and duly recorded at Reel 37333, Frame 0204 with the Patent Division of, and at Reel 005692, Frame 0486 with the Trademark Division of, the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party confirms that all Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been satisfied in full, and that Secured Party has released and discharged, and does hereby forever and fully release and discharge, its security interest in and to all Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the United States patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

38352-2002 20780978.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005726 FRAME: 0614

DATED at	Waterloo	.00	this	8th	day o	f February,	2016.
TAX X S. C. CA		~					

PERK.COM INC.

By: Ted Hastings
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005726 FRAME: 0615

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9026034
Patent Number:	9020415
Patent Number:	D739867
Patent Number:	8732739
Application Number:	14275289
Patent Number:	8646023
Patent Number:	7703030
Application Number:	13405851

TRADEMARKS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4258467	VIGGLE
Registration Number:	4302495	VIGGLE
Registration Number:	4314202	VIGGLE
Registration Number:	4411966	NEXTGUIDE
Registration Number:	4440604	LOYALIZE

38352-2002 20780978.6 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005726 FRAME: 0616

Registration Number:	4310180	V
Registration Number:	4314203	V VIGGLE
Registration Number:	4055671	WATCHPOINTS
Serial Number:	85002309	UMEE
Registration Number:	3999832	DRAFTDAY
Registration Number:	4413018	CHOOSE DIGITAL
Serial Number:	85245333	FUNCTION(X)

38352-2002 20780978.6

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005726 FRAME: 0617 RECORDED: 02/08/2016**